## RESOLUTION NO 90-03 ADOPTION OF HEARING CONSERVATION PROGRAM

WHEREAS, RCW 36.32.120(6) states that the Board of County Commissioners have responsibility for the care of county property and the management of county funds and business;

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners believes that safety policies and programs are beneficial to the County and its employees;

WHEREAS, the Board wishes to provide hearing protection to employees and volunteers exposed to high levels of noise on the job;

WHEREAS, Mason County, in compliance with WAC 296-62-09015, endorses all requirements of the WISHA Hearing Conservation Standard as applicable to all Mason County employees and volunteers at occupational risk.

NOW THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Mason County does hereby adopt the Mason County Hearing Conservation Program.

APPROVED this <u>12th</u> day of August, 2003.

## BOARD OF MASON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Darl Bazi	
Herb Baze, Chairman	
Hesley E. Johnson	
Wesley E. Johnson, Commissioner	
Jayni L. Kamin, Commissioner	

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Michael Clift, Chief D. Prosecutor